Redevelopment Area; and  

WHEREAS, the Township and Somerset thereafter negotiated and entered into the 

Agreement; and  

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for Redeveloper to make a contribution towards an 

offsite 16 inch water main in the approximate amount of Eight Hundred Five Thousand Dollars 

($805,000.00) (the “Water Infrastructure Contribution”) in accordance with Section 1.01 of the 

Agreement; and  

WHEREAS, the Water Infrastructure Contribution remains outstanding and the Township 

has agreed to an accommodation to the Redeveloper as to the timing of the payment of the Water